RECEIVED CR 110 Middle Section (Limmer Loop to County Road 107)

BY:

0CT 05 2016

PST CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County”) and
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer”) and becomes effective when fully executed
by both parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on January 18, 2013;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 limits the agreement to
$700,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $700,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

[.  The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from $700,000.00
to $780,000.00,

II.  The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
$700,000.00 to $780,000.00.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



CR 110 Middle Section (Limmer Loop to County Road 107)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
By: " By:
Signature Signature
g F{an %" ek
Printed Name Printed Name
Vie Presdet
Title Title
( o( -y ( Zol o
Date Date

o

e

b



TR0 Middle Section (Lunmer Loop to County Road 107)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: - COUNTY: %
By: o~ By: <z

Signature Signatafe il
gl‘(ﬂv\ 'éoca{é/f Dar CA77.,
Printed Name Printed Name
Vie Prcﬂolé’/‘(’ (ov.ty Jk é/——
Title THle ¥
(o(s(zot6 Jo ~/3~-25/C
Date Date

m' 04\26"’

[§8)


cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle


